
• 

• 

• 

~_-lO 

RJBLIC tJYILITllS a:MfiSSlOO OF '1HE Sfi\'lE OF CALIFCRUA 

a:MIISSlOO Af1.IIS:E« & o:HPLIANCE DIVISICIl 
\Teter utilities Brarrll 

REroIUl'lCH 00. N-3590 
July 24, 1991 

B~§Q!dlTIQH 

(RES. H-3590), CALIFCRUA-NIDUCAN WNIm aJofPANY (~), 
Il1ARl'E DISIlUcr. OOIJR N.1II-DUZIN3 },N OFFSEI' RA'IE 
JNrnFASE IRX::UCI}J:; AOOITICNAL AmUAL RE.VEnJES OF $329,111 
CR 11.11%. 

~ 

BY Advioe Letter 375, filed May 30, 1991, CAWC requested authority urrler 
section VI of General Order 96-A arx:l section 454 of the I\lblic utilities Co:Je 
to increase rates for water service to offset: (1) a $276,528 J.n;rease in 
p.rrchased water~, (2) a $46,432 increase in p.rrchased pcwer expense, 
(3) a $2,365 iocrecl.se in postage expense, (4) a $2,386 increase due to an 
urrlercollection in the p.rrchased pc1Wer balancirq ~ts, arx:l (5) a 
eorresJXXrlirq $1,4()() increase in WlCOllectible expenses. CJMC serves al::olt 
7,007 retered alStaoors in the ruarte District. 

'!he present rates became effective 00 JanlaI'Y 1, 1991, p.rrsuant to ~ision 
tso. 89-(}7-o57, dated July 19, 1989. 

OISaESICN 

'lhe offset inzrea.se requested herein is for the p.npose of reooveri.nq in rates 
chan:Jes in expenses that have oo::m-red since the present rates became 
effective. 'Ihis rate increase will rot result in a return greater than that 
previously authorized. 

'Ihe reasons for the above cost chan:Jes am as foll~: (1) Effective July 1, 
1991, the Main San Gabriel Basin Watennaster will increase Mministrative 
A.ssessloont costs fran $2.50 to $16.30 per acre-foot, the replenishrrent costs 
frem $158.00 to $206.85 per acre-feot, an::i will decrease the lDrq Beach 
Assessment costs fran $3. 00 to $1. 50, resu1 tirq in a 37.40% increase. 1his 
increase fran the Main san Gabriel Basin Wat.enraster is due to i..ncrease:l 
~holesale costs; (2) a $46,432 increase in p.rrchased ~'er expense due to rate 
increases of scuthem California Edison carpany, ard (3) a oorrespoo:1irq 
$1,400 increase in uncollectible ~. 

1he requested e>:pense offset will result in a $O.1121/~f increase in quantity 
rates, an:l due to the urrlercollection of $2, 386 in the balancirq aocaunt, a 
surdlarge of $O.OOO8/O;f is ad:le1 to the ~tity rates for a twelve-IOC>nth 
pedcd. 

To ensure that p..u:chased p:::Mer is ooirq used econanlcally, the Water Utilities 
Brandl (Branch) reviewed the latest p.mp efficiency tests for this district 
arrl fourd the results to be satisfactory • 

1 



, 
" \ 

• 

• 

• 

Resolution No. W-3590 July 24, 1991 
CAIrJ.MI AL l-K>. 37 5jHJI/AN-h j 1 j 

service is satisfactory. 'Ihere are no camUssion orders requirirq system 
inproverrent, nor are there si9nificant service prcblems req..drirg corrective 
action. 

To prarote water conservation, C»K:; has established a water conservation 
prcqram in the [Uarte District, ~idl inch):3es leak repair an:i min 
replac:arent prograrrs, conservation brochures, bill inserts, water kit 
distr.il::utions, paid ronservation advertiserrents arrl conservation displays in 
the office. 

At the prcpcsed rates, the typical residential custarer's bill will .increase 
fran $23.69 to $25.96 per JrOOth or 9.58% for an average use of 2,000 aJbic 
feet. 

C»X:: has sent a notice of this i.ncrease to each a.lStarer because it is greater 
than 10%. 'lW protests have been received an:l the Branch has respon:led to 
them. 

FlND:n«;S 

'!HE a:M1ISSICN Frnffi, after investigation by the water utilities Branch, that 
the rate increase hereby authorized is justified, aid the resultin:.J rate Is 
just an::) reasonable. 

IT IS u:a::n<ED that: 

1. california-American Water carpany is authorized, fiVe days after the 
effective date herein, to JMke effective revised Schedule No. 00-1, General 
Metered Service, attached to Advice Letter No. 375 arrl to can:::el the presently 
effective Schedule No. 00-1. 

2. california-American water o:rrpany is directed to maintain its balarcin::J 
accamt as required by PUblic utilities COOe Section 792.5. 

3. 'lhis resolution is effective to:iay. 

I certify that this Resolution was adopted by the FUblic utilities CCmnission 
at its regular rreetirq on July 24, 1991. '!he folla;.,rirq Camtissioners aWrcNed 
it: 

PA lRfClA M. ECKERT 
~ent 

O. MlTCHEl.l WJlK 
JOH~ 8. OHANIAN 

OANleL Wm. FESSLER 
NORJMN D. SHUMWAY 

Commid~u 

.' . 

2 

J. SHl1I..MAN 
~tive DireCtor 

, 0' 

J ! 1 J ! : 


